 If a group, other than the first, does not contain exactly three digits, the 

sequence of digits is not interpreted as a full number. 

 The highest number read is 999999999999 (twelve digits). Numbers higher 

than this are read as separate digits. 

Number Reading 

2580 deux mille cinq cent quatre-vingts 

2 580 “ 

Number Reading 

2.580 “ 

25800 vingt-cinq mille huit cents 

25 800 “ 

25.800 “ 

2580350 deux millions cinq cent quatre-vingt mille trois 
cent cinquante 

2 580 350 “ 

2.580.350 “ 

1000000000 un milliard 

23 456 789 012 vingt-trois milliards quatre cent cinquante-six 
millions sept cent quatre-vingt-neuf mille 
douze 

1234567890123 un deux trois quatre cinq six sept huit neuf 
zéro un deux trois 

5.2 Leading zero 

Numbers that begin with 0 (zero) and are two or three digits long are read as a zero 

followed by the number read as a whole.  Numbers beginning with 0 and more than

[...]

A number containing full stop followed by exactly 
three digits is not read as a decimal number but as a full number, following the rules 
in the section Full number pronunciation. 

Number Reading 

16,234 seize virgule deux cent trente-quatre 

3,1415 trois virgule un quatre un cinq 

1251,04 mille deux cent cinquante-et-un virgule zéro quatre 

1.251,04 mille deux cent cinquante-et-un virgule zéro quatre 

2,50 deux virgule cinquante 

Number Reading 

2.50 deux point cinquante 

3.141 trois mille cent quarante-et-un 

5.4 Currency amounts 

The following principles are followed for currency amounts: 

 Numbers with zero, one or two decimals preceded or followed by the 

currency markers £, $, ¥ or € are read as currency amounts. 

 [not SP] Numbers with zero, one or two decimals followed by the words

[...]

3,4% trois virgule quatre pour cent 

5.7 Mixed digits and letters 

If one or more upper-case letters appear within an alphanumeric sequence, the 
letters are read one by one. The numbers are read according to the examples below. 

Expression Reading 

77B184Z3 soixante-dix-sept B cent quatre-vingt-quatre Z trois 

0092B87-B zéro zéro quatre-vingt-douze B quatre-vingt-sept B 

FT2892B87Z F T vingt-huit quatre-vingt-douze B quatre-vingt-sept Z 

TN12345L5 T N un deux trois quatre cinq L cinq 

5.8 Time of day 

The colon is used to separate hours, minutes and seconds.